UNOFFICIAL COPays393s

B044/0210 S5 00 fage | of
19296~06-12 16140:09
Cook County Recorder 3150

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, is isae and entered into as ol April 22, 1998, but mude ellective as of March 10, 1998, by
aml between MID TOWN BANKE AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, an Hinois corportion ("BANK?),
MID TOWN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, NOT PERSONALLY BUT AS TRUSTEE
UNBER TRUST AGREEMENT DATEDECEMBER 12, 1996 A/K/A TRUST NO. 2091 ("MORTGAGOR") &
JACK STONEBERG, KEN SCHROEDZKand MARGARET ANN TEMPLE ("BORROWIERS"),

WHEREFAS:

The BORROWERS have heretofore excented 4 Promissory Note duted dnnuary 10, 1997 in the principal
amount ot $300,000.00 of which the BANK is presenily the holder,

The NOTE is secured by & Mortgage, Assignment of Rents % Security Agreement (Chattel Mortgage) dated
Janwry 10, 1997 and recorded in the Reeorder's Ofien_ 28 Cook County, Winois, ns document number
97036989 ("MORTGAGE"), conveying to BANK cortain real exine described in Lxhibit "A" wttached hereto
and by this reference incorporated herein ("REAL ESTATE");

The NOTE is further secured by u Cotlaternl Assignment of the Beneficial Infzrest in that certain Land Trust
which is known as Mid Town Bank and Trust Company of Chicago u ‘Vrust_Agreement dated 12/12/96
K/ Trust No. 2091 ("ASSIGNMENT OF BENEFICIAL INTEREST") which dasdtrust holds title to the
described REAL ESTATE,

The BANK has made available to BORROWER the sumt of $300,000.00 which amount represents the entire
principal sum of the indebicdness evidencedd by the NOTE, of which there is an outstanding balance of
$298,750,00;

The imerest rate evidenced on said NO'TE is 1,8% over Prime (as defined as the Index in the NOTE);

The maturity date evidenced on said NO'TT is March 10, 1998;

The BORROWER desires to amend the lonn amount, inferest rate and maturity dnte ns ovidenced by the
NOTE,

The BANK has agreed to such modification pursuant to the terms and conditions of a commitment of the
BANK dated April 22, 1998 ("COMMITMENT").




UNOFFICIAL CORg4s9ses

NOW THEREFORE, notwithstanding anything contained to the contrary in the NO'TE, MOR‘mA(;I AND
GUARANTY(S), and in consideration of the mutunl covenants, conditions, and premises contained herein, the
PARTIES HERETO AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

A The principal amount evidenced by the NOTE as of'this date is $850,000,00,

13 The interest rate evidenced by the NOTE as of the effective dute is 1,.0% over Prime (as defined as the Index in
the NO'TE).

The MORTGAGLE moditied hereby shall contine 10 secure:

I all obligations incurred for the construction of certain impmvcnwmmn the REAL ESTATE
mortgaged therein, including the acquisition cost of the land, aid constitutes n "construction
medigage” within the meaning of Section 9-313(c) of the Hlinois Uniform Commercial Cade; aid
all Tods advanced pursuant 1o the COMMITMENT (which advances shall constitute part of the
indebtedness secured hereby, whether more or Jess than the principul amount stated in the NO'TIE)
anl the e pnd punciual perfornugiice, observance and payment by BORROWER of al) the 1erms,
condlitions, provisions and agreements provided in the COMMITMENT to be performed, observd
or paid by BORKGWER.

The maturity date is hereby averdaed 10 March 10, 1999,

Except as modified heroin, the terms, <avenants and conditions ol the MORTGAGE shall remain unchinged
ancl otherwise in Ul foree ang efteet. In de'even of any inconsistency between (he terns of this agreement and
the terms of the NOTE and/or MORTGAGE, the terms herein shall control,

The lien of the MORTGAGE is hereby molified ag seenrity (or the payment of the pringipal sum evidenced by
the NOTE anc amended by this MODIFICATION AGREEMENT.

G This agreement shall be governed by und construed under thetaavs of the State of Ninois

This instrament is exeeuted by Mid Town Bank and Trust Company of Chiedzs not personally but solely ns trustee, as
atoresaid.  All the covenants and conditions to be performed hereunder by MisFown Bank uid Trust Company of
Chicago ure undertaken by it solely as Trustee, s aforesuid and not individuaity, and no personal linbility shall be
asserted or be enforceable against Mid Town Bank and ‘Trast Company of Chicago By renson of any of the covenants,
statements, representations or warranties contningd in this instrument,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties fereto have hereunto set their hands and seals day and the yeur first writlen
nbove,
MID TOWN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO ("BANK")
Yo o /S
v Lt Lo

my( Swéeney, Senior Viee Pl‘IdLnl

LA b

("mdv Wmnu. r\\ istant Seeretary




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
-




T T T T P T L i M St o et B o e e o e B T BB 5 g i e (Tt S 2 + 28 T3 A o e ST 1 P ot e g & P o P A ¥ il T gt i T
R I TETe A e WL R I e T L I S TR T T T T e TR B i e S T B Cetar s T o

’k‘ MORTGAGOR:

c‘j’

¢|MID TOWN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO,
ot personally but as Trustee s aforesaid:

&)

fny

By: /(Afn P /YQJJ Aot o
* Carmen Rosario, Asslstant Trust Ofticer

Attest: Q/k lv\ {\L | \61‘

Cindy Wrona, .u“ it Seuumy

BORROWERS:

/
K)a 1 %Iu oXgr

/

Mlil gmu ml cmp

o
';t'a Page Yot &

WUIN“OFFICIAL COP?g433




VI
al
O
O
1
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
D




'UNOFFICIAL COP¥#99%5., .

STATE OF 1LLINOIS)

)
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for sid County, in the State aforesuid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, (hat
Mary C. Sweeney, Senior Vice President of Mid Town Bunk and 'Trust Company of Chicago, an 1llinois corporation,
and Cindy Wrona, Assistant Secretary of said 1llinois corporation, personally known to me 10 be the same persons
whose nmnes are subscribed o the foregoing instrument us such Senior Vice President and Assistant Secretary,
respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said
instrument as their own free and voluntary nets, and as the free and voluntary acts of said corporation, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth, mxl the Assistant Sceretary did also then and there acknowledge that she, as custodian of
the corporate seal of said corporation, did aflix said corporate seal (o said instrument as her own fiee and voluntary act,
and as the free and roluntary act of said corporation, (or the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under mv handt zaci Notarial Seal this April 22, 1998,

Notary Public

N AAAAA Dy
| . OFFICIAL JEAL
My commission expires: RUTH R, PEIZRSON
NOTARY PUZLIC, STATE VP LLNOIS

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
)
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aloresaid, RO HEREBY CERTIFY, that
Carmen Rosario, Assistant Trust Officer of Mid Town Bank and Trust Company oi"Chicago, an llinois corporation,
and Cindy Wrona, Assistant Secretary of said llinois corporation, personally known ta me to be the same persons
whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Assistant Trust Oflicer sl Assistant Seeretary,
respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed rad delivered the said
instrument as their own free and voluntary acts, and as the free and voluntary acts of suid corporation, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth; and the Assistant Secretary did also then and there acknowledge thal she, as custodian of
the corporate seal of said corporation, dict aflix said corporate seal to said instrurnent as her own free and voluntary act,
and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Giiven under my hand and Notarial Seal this April 22, 1998,

?UU&? [

Notary Public

- . " TOFFICIAL SEAL

My commission expires. RUTH R. PETERSON
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1162001 1




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




UNOEFICIAL COP®99955 ... ., .

STATE OF [LLINOIN )

)
COUNTY OF COOK )

[, the unclersigned, a Notary Pablic in and for said County, in the Siate aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, tha

Jack Stoneberg, Ken Schroeder and Margaret Ann Temple, personally known to me to be the smme persons whose
names are subscribed 1o the foregoing instrument, nppeared before me this day in person and acknowledged tha they
signed ancl delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary set, Tor the uses and purposes therein set {orth.

Giiven under my Fand and Notarial Seal this April 22, 1998

Notary Public

TTRTGIAL SEAL
My commission expires; RUTH ll‘»'. DETERSON
HOTARY PUTLIC, STATE OF ILUNOIS’;
AR sy A )
{ 1Y CONMIESIH SHPAES 11:8:2001 §

L AP
Lead




UNOFFICIAL COPRM59985 .., 4o

EXHIBIT "A"

P LEGAL RESCRIPTION:

LOT 2 AND 3 IN BLOCK 2 IN GROSS PARK ADDITION TO CHICAGO, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF
BLOCKS 39 TO S0 IN SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTLI, RANGE [4 EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN (EXCEPT THE SOUTHWEST 14 OF THE NORTHEAST 174 OF THE
SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 174 AND THE EAST 172 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 THEREQF) IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PERMANENT INDENNUMBER.

14-19-421-016-0000 & {4-19-4%1:017-0000

PROPERLY. COMMONLY. KNOWN AS;
3320-3322 NORTH RAVENSWOOD, CHICAGO, 11. 160613

Mail To:

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED

BY: Carmen Rosavio

MID TOWN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO

2021 NORTH CLARK STREET
CHICAGO, TLLINOIS 60614




UNOFFICIAL COPY




